## BY ALDS. COGGS, HAMILTON, JOHNSON, PEREZ, SPIKER, STAMPER, BORKOWSKI, LEWIS, RAINEY, DODD

Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of Willie Kajo Kasai Norman.

## WHEREAS,

## **WILLIE KAJO KASAI NORMAN**

passed from this life on February 20, 2020 and funeral services were held for family and friends on March 4, 2020, at Greater New Birth Church located at 8237 West Silver Spring Dr.; and

WHEREAS, Willie Kajo Kasai Norman was born on October 8, 1993 to the union of Kahala C. Irving and Ernest L. Norman in Milwaukee and he received his formal education in Milwaukee and furthered his education at Empire Beauty School; and

WHEREAS, Willie was a loving father, barber, licensed mason, music lover, traveler, bookworm and enjoyed fixing cars, and he was an active member of Mosque #3 Nation of Islam - Milwaukee, We Got This, Inc., Pro Trades of Milwaukee, and had a long lasting relationship with Milwaukee's Riteway School Bus Company; and

WHEREAS, Willie Norman was preceded in death by his grandfather, Lee Norman Jr. and leaves to cherish his memory: mother, Kahala Irving; father, Ernest L. Norman Sr.; and his son, Toussaint Saij Kosai; now, therefore, be it

**RESOLVED**, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith expresses its condolences to the family and friends of Willie Kajo Kasai Norman and mourns with deep sorrow the passing of this upstanding man; and, be it

**FURTHER RESOLVED,** That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to the family of Willie Kajo Kasai Norman.

Introduced by Common Council members Milele A. Coggs, Ashanti Hamilton, Cavalier Johnson, José G. Pérez, Scott Spiker, Russell W. Stamper, II, Mark A. Borkowski, Chantia Lewis, Khalif J. Rainey and Nikiya Dodd and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on March 24, 2020.